ASLMU Senate

Resolution SR 21-09

Resolution on Encouraging the Addition of an All-Gender Restroom in University Hall

Authored by Senator at Large Elise Treon

- *I.* WHTREAS Loyola Marymount University does not have any all-gender restrooms in University Hall (U-Hall), the building which houses the Bellarmine College of Liberal Arts.
- II. WHEREAS the closest all-gender restroom to U-Hall is located outside the building in Leavey-5 apartments, which would require students, faculty, and staff to leave the building to comfortably use the restroom.
- III. WHEREAS the time that it takes people to complete this walk could be devoted to academic pursuits, in-class participation, and other work. Instead it is wasted to walk to a restroom that makes the person the most comfortable.
- IV. WHEREAS the LMU LGBTQ Student Services website promotes the principle of "Amare et Amari" (To Love and Be Loved) and says "the Center is inspired by Catholic and Jesuit principles of respect for the dignity of all and education of the whole person. We are very pleased to support its services that provide a safe, inclusive and respectful environment for LGBTQ students and promote their acceptance in the entire campus community."
- V. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the Associated Students of Loyola Marymount University strongly encourage LMU's administration to convert one of the restrooms in University Hall to be inclusive of all genders.
- VI. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the addition of an all-gender restroom in U-Hall will promote inclusivity and make our LGBTQ+ students feel comfortable at this institution.

Brion Dennis

ASLMU President

Camille Orozco

ASLMU Executive Vice President

Bailey Woinarouras

Kyle Saavedra

Bailey Woinarowicz Speaker of the Senate

Attorney General

¹ https://studentaffairs.lmu.edu/community/ethnicandinterculturalservices/lgbtstudentservices/

ASLMU Senate

Resolution SR 21-09

Resolution on Encouraging the Addition of an All-Gender Restroom in University Hall

Elise Treon

Senator At Large